WHEREAS, the Bureau of Workers' Compensation (BWC) Safety Intervention grant
program provides funding to help employers purchase equipment to reduce or eliminate injuries
and illnesses related to their employees'job tasks; and

WHEREAS, the Lancaster Fire Departrnent (LFD) has been awarded Twenty-Nine
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and Fifty Cents ($29,173.50) in BWC Safety
lntervention grant funds; and

WHEREAS, LFD plans to utilize these BWC grant funds to purchase four (4) Femo
Transcend Stair Chairs with PowerTraxx to assist its employees with transporting patients who
are difficult to access due to stairs;